LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CS3/GRB21011831/GTY3E2-1

Date: 10/05/2022
REFERENCE
Handling Insurer:  India International Insurance Pte Ltd  Policy No: D21MFL0000447
ﬁ';’“_ma"t Vehicle  o\171534K Insured Vehicle No : SLQ8341G
Date of Loss: 19/11/2021 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: MFL2021D0005027
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SMT1534K
Make & Model: MERCEDES-BENZ C180 BLUE EFFICIENCY, 1.6 (A) Engine No: 27491030012023
Reg. Date: 01/11/2012 (Man. Year: 2012) Chassis No: WDD2040312A760865
Colour: Silver Odometer: 148283 km
Engine Capacity: 1595 cc
Market Value/New Car Price:  N/A
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 225/45 R17 Rear Tyre Size: 225/45 R17
Front Left Side: Dunlop 6 mm Rear Left Side: Dunlop 6 mm
Front Right Side: Dunlop 6 mm Rear Right Side: Dunlop 6 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 15,013.98 5,078.99 9,934.99 66.17
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 3,710.00 1,840.00 1,870.00 50.40
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 18,723.98 6,918.99 11,804.99 63.05
Approved Total (Overridden) (S$) 5,500.00
(S$) 18,723.98 5,500.00 13,223.98 70.63
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S$) 1,310.68 385.00 925.68 70.63
Nett Amount (S$) 20,034.66 5,885.00 14,149.66 70.63
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 31/03/2022
JP Conceptz Pte Ltd (HQ)
Date Inspected: 22/11/2021 Inspected At: 160 Sin Ming Drive #07-07, AutoCity
Singapore 575722
Estimated Period of Repair: 5.0 days
Adjuster: XING GUO QIANG Manager: DENISE TAY KWEE CHENG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and
ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.



REPAIR DETAILS

Reference
Part Source: MRM-SG  Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 10 May 2022)

Parts:

Labour:
Print Code:
Validity:

MERCEDES-BENZ C180 BLUE EFFICIENCY 1.6 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Repairer's  (Price-denominated Standard List)
(Unsubmitted, no print-code for SMT1534K)

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with
the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts
No. Qty Part No.Particulars
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*HEADLAMP ASSEMBLY N/S

*FRONT BUMPER
(Securing hook snapped)

*FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP HOUSING N/S
*FRONT BUMPER CHROME STRIP N/S
*FRONT BUMPER CORNER BRACKET N/S
*FRONT FENDER N/S

*FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD N/S
*FRONT FENDER CHROME STRIP N/S
*FRONT ALLOY RIM N/S

*FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER N/S

*FRONT LOWER ARM N/S

*FRONT KNUCKLE N/S

*FRONT DOOR MIRROR GLASS N/S

*FRONT DOOR MIRROR HOUSING C/W SIGNAL LAMP

N/S

*FRONT DOOR MIRROR MOTOR ASSEMBLY N/S

*FRONT DOOR N/S

*FRONT DOOR WINDOW GLASS OUTER MOULDING N/S

*FRONT DOOR CHROME STRIP N/S

*FRONT DOOR DRAUGHT WEATHERSTRIP N/S

*REAR DOOR N/S

*REAR DOOR WINDOW GLASS OUTER MOULDING N/S

*REAR DOOR CHROME STRIP N/S

*REAR DOOR DRAUGHT WEATHERSTRIP N/S

*REAR FENDER N/S
*REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING

*FRONT TYRE [DUNLOP: 225/45R17] N/S (30%DEP)

*SET FRONT BUMPER CLIP/FASTENER

*FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIP/FASTENER N/S

Condition

Base
cracked/displaced

Badly grazed

Serviceable
Essential
Twisted

Dented / Buckled
Serviceable
Essential

Badly scratched
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Cracked

Serviceable
Repair
Serviceable
Essential
Serviceable
Repair
Serviceable
Essential
Serviceable
Repair
Serviceable
Cut
Essential
Essential

*FRONT DOOR INNER TRIM BOARD CLIP/FASTENER N/S Serviceable

*REAR DOOR INNER TRIM BOARD CLIP/FASTENER N/S
*REAR FENDER INNER TRIM CLIP/FASTENER N/S
*REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT/REPAIR KIT

*REAR WINDSCREEN DAM KIT/INNER SEAL

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListltemDisc.

- List Item Discount on L Items 0.00/10.00% (S$)

Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable

Repairer's
2,501.00F

1,069.52F

234.71F

65.75F

4141F
722.65F
127.59F

51.11F
889.60 F
571.50F
479.10F
901.40F
190.62F
363.70F

272.29F
1,508.80 F
90.74F
124.52F
213.26F
1,534.99F
104.69F
114.68F
213.26 F
1,794.68F
172.41F
350.00FS
50.00FS
40.00FS
40.00FS
40.00FS
40.00FS
60.00FS
40.00FS

Sub Total (S$) 15,013.98

0.00

Total Parts (S$) 15,013.98

Amount

*1,872.60 FL

*1,069.52 FL

“FL
*65.75 FL
*41.41FL

*722.65FL

*FL

*51.11 FL
*889.60 FL

*FL

" FL

*FL

“FL

*363.70 FL

“FL
“FL

“FL
*124.52 FL
“FL

“FL

“FL
*114.68 FL
“FL

“FL

“FL
*245.00FS
*30.00FS
*20.00FS
*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

5,610.54
531.55

5,078.99

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.




Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No

Particulars Lab.Type

Labour Items

1

TO DISCONNECT FRONT WIRE HARNESS OF ELECTRICAL New
COMPONENTS TO FACILITATE REPAIRS, RECONNECT & CHECK
FUNCTIONS INCLUDING TO FOCUS HEADLAMPS

TO DISMANTLE / TRANSFER N/S FRONT & REAR DOOR FITTINGS / New
AUCILLARY ACCESSORIES ETC. TO NEW DOOR UNITS

TO DISMANTLE / INSTALL REAR WINDSCREEN TO FACILITATE New
REPAIRS INCLUDING TO CONDUCT FOR WATER LEAKAGES ETC

TO DISMANTLE / INSTALL REAR LUGGAGE FITTINGS / ANCILLARY New
ATTACHMENTS, REAR SPEAKER BOARD, TRIMS, GARNISHES,

REAR SEAT, BACK-REST, ROOF-LININGS, ETC. TO FACILITATE

REPAIRS

TO DISMANTLE / CHECK / RENEW N/S FRONT SUSPENSION New
MEMBERS TO FACILITATE REPAIRS
TO CORRECT FRONT WHEEL GEOMETRY INCLUDING TO New

OSCILLATE / EQUIPOISE N/S FRONT ALLOY RIM/ TYRE TO
SPECIFICATIONS

TO PUTTY / PRIMER APPLICATION AND SPRAY PAINTING New
INCLUDING TOUCH-UP AFFECTED AREAS WITH POLYRETHANE

PAINT }

TO DO RUSTPROOFING AND CAVITIES PRESERVATION TO THE New

REPLACED AND REPAIRED PANELS }

TO DISMANTLE / RENEW THE ACCIDENT DAMAGED PORTIONS. TO New
HEAT, KNOCK-OUT, RESHAPE, STRAIGHTEN, ORIENTATE, RESTORE

& ALIGN REPAIRABLE CONSTITUENTS TO SYMMETRICAL

DISMENSIONS

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Repairer's

50.00

360.00

150.00

180.00

350.00

120.00

1,500.00

0.00

1,000.00

3,710.00

Amount

30.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

60.00

1,150.00

0.00

600.00

1,840.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >



