LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CS3/GRB21011831/GTY3E2-1

10/05/2022 Date:

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: India International Insurance Pte Ltd Policy No: D21MFL0000447

Claimant Vehicle SMT1534K Insured Vehicle No: SLQ8341G

No:

Date of Loss: 19/11/2021 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: MFL2021D0005027

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: SMT1534K

Make & Model: MERCEDES-BENZ C180 BLUE EFFICIENCY, 1.6 (A) Engine No: 27491030012023 Reg. Date: 01/11/2012 (Man. Year: 2012) Chassis No: WDD2040312A760865

Colour: Odometer: 148283 km Silver

Engine Capacity: 1595 cc Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: Pre-accident Condition: No

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 225/45 R17 Rear Tyre Size: 225/45 R17 Front Left Side: Rear Left Side: Dunlop 6 mm Dunlop 6 mm Front Right Side: Dunlop 6 mm Rear Right Side: Dunlop 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		15,013.98	5,078.99	9,934.99	66.17
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		3,710.00	1,840.00	1,870.00	50.40
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	18,723.98	6,918.99	11,804.99	63.05
	Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		5,500.00		
	(S\$)	18,723.98	5,500.00	13,223.98	70.63
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	1,310.68	385.00	925.68	70.63
	Nett Amount (S\$)	20,034.66	5,885.00	14,149.66	70.63

INSPECTION

Date Inspected:

Date of Assignment: 31/03/2022

> JP Conceptz Pte Ltd (HQ) 22/11/2021 Inspected At:

160 Sin Ming Drive #07-07, AutoCity

Singapore 575722

Estimated Period of Repair: 5.0 days

Adjuster: XING GUO QIANG Manager: DENISE TAY KWEE CHENG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 10 May 2022)

Parts: 143 MERCEDES-BENZ C180 BLUE EFFICIENCY 1.6 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SMT1534K)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No. Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1	*HEADLAMP ASSEMBLY N/S	Base	2,501.00 F	*1,872.60 FL
2	1	*EDONT DUMPED	cracked/displaced	1 060 52 5	*1 000 E2 E1
2	ı	*FRONT BUMPER (Securing hook snapped)	Badly grazed	1,009.52 F	*1,069.52 FL
3	1	*FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP HOUSING N/S	Serviceable	234.71 F	*- FL
4	1	*FRONT BUMPER CHROME STRIP N/S	Essential	65.75 F	*65.75 FL
5	1	*FRONT BUMPER CORNER BRACKET N/S	Twisted	41.41 F	*41.41 FL
6	1	*FRONT FENDER N/S	Dented / Buckled	722.65 F	*722.65 FL
7	1	*FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD N/S	Serviceable	127.59 F	*- FL
8	1	*FRONT FENDER CHROME STRIP N/S	Essential	51.11 F	*51.11 FL
9	1	*FRONT ALLOY RIM N/S	Badly scratched	889.60 F	*889.60 FL
10	1	*FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER N/S	Serviceable	571.50 F	*- FL
11	1	*FRONT LOWER ARM N/S	Serviceable	479.10 F	*- FL
12	1	*FRONT KNUCKLE N/S	Serviceable	901.40 F	*- FL
13	1	*FRONT DOOR MIRROR GLASS N/S	Serviceable	190.62 F	*- FL
14	1	*FRONT DOOR MIRROR HOUSING C/W SIGNAL LAMP N/S	Cracked	363.70 F	*363.70 FL
15	1	*FRONT DOOR MIRROR MOTOR ASSEMBLY N/S	Serviceable	272.29 F	*- FL
16	1	*FRONT DOOR N/S	Repair	1,508.80 F	*- FL
17	1	*FRONT DOOR WINDOW GLASS OUTER MOULDING N/S	Serviceable	90.74 F	*- FL
18	1	*FRONT DOOR CHROME STRIP N/S	Essential	124.52 F	*124.52 FL
19	1	*FRONT DOOR DRAUGHT WEATHERSTRIP N/S	Serviceable	213.26 F	*- FL
20	1	*REAR DOOR N/S	Repair	1,534.99 F	*- FL
21	1	*REAR DOOR WINDOW GLASS OUTER MOULDING N/S	Serviceable	104.69 F	*- FL
22	1	*REAR DOOR CHROME STRIP N/S	Essential	114.68 F	*114.68 FL
23	1	*REAR DOOR DRAUGHT WEATHERSTRIP N/S	Serviceable	213.26 F	*- FL
24	1	*REAR FENDER N/S	Repair	1,794.68 F	*- FL
25	1	*REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING	Serviceable	172.41 F	*- FL
26	1	*FRONT TYRE [DUNLOP: 225/45R17] N/S (30%DEP)	Cut	350.00 FS	*245.00 FS
27	1	*SET FRONT BUMPER CLIP/FASTENER	Essential	50.00 FS	*30.00 FS
28	1	*FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIP/FASTENER N/S	Essential	40.00 FS	*20.00 FS
29	1	*FRONT DOOR INNER TRIM BOARD CLIP/FASTENER N/S	Serviceable	40.00 FS	*- FS
30	1	*REAR DOOR INNER TRIM BOARD CLIP/FASTENER N/S	Serviceable	40.00 FS	*- FS
31	1	*REAR FENDER INNER TRIM CLIP/FASTENER N/S	Serviceable	40.00 FS	*- FS
32	1	*REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT/REPAIR KIT	Serviceable	60.00 FS	*- FS
33	1	*REAR WINDSCREEN DAM KIT/INNER SEAL	Serviceable	40.00 FS	*- FS
	nchise	part. S=SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc.		,	

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc.

 Sub Total (S\$)
 15,013.98
 5,610.54

 - List Item Discount on L Items 0.00/10.00% (S\$)
 0.00
 531.55

Total Parts (S\$) 15,013.98 5,078.99

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Labo	our Items			
1	TO DISCONNECT FRONT WIRE HARNESS OF ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS TO FACILITATE REPAIRS, RECONNECT & CHECK FUNCTIONS INCLUDING TO FOCUS HEADLAMPS	New	50.00	30.00
2	TO DISMANTLE / TRANSFER N/S FRONT & REAR DOOR FITTINGS / AUCILLARY ACCESSORIES ETC. TO NEW DOOR UNITS	New	360.00	0.00
3	TO DISMANTLE / INSTALL REAR WINDSCREEN TO FACILITATE REPAIRS INCLUDING TO CONDUCT FOR WATER LEAKAGES ETC	New	150.00	0.00
4	TO DISMANTLE / INSTALL REAR LUGGAGE FITTINGS / ANCILLARY ATTACHMENTS, REAR SPEAKER BOARD, TRIMS, GARNISHES, REAR SEAT, BACK-REST, ROOF-LININGS, ETC. TO FACILITATE REPAIRS	New	180.00	0.00
5	TO DISMANTLE / CHECK / RENEW N/S FRONT SUSPENSION MEMBERS TO FACILITATE REPAIRS	New	350.00	0.00
6	TO CORRECT FRONT WHEEL GEOMETRY INCLUDING TO OSCILLATE / EQUIPOISE N/S FRONT ALLOY RIM / TYRE TO SPECIFICATIONS	New	120.00	60.00
7	TO PUTTY / PRIMER APPLICATION AND SPRAY PAINTING INCLUDING TOUCH-UP AFFECTED AREAS WITH POLYRETHANE PAINT }	New	1,500.00	1,150.00
8	TO DO RUSTPROOFING AND CAVITIES PRESERVATION TO THE REPLACED AND REPAIRED PANELS }	New	0.00	0.00
9	TO DISMANTLE / RENEW THE ACCIDENT DAMAGED PORTIONS. TO HEAT, KNOCK-OUT, RESHAPE, STRAIGHTEN, ORIENTATE, RESTORE & ALIGN REPAIRABLE CONSTITUENTS TO SYMMETRICAL DISMENSIONS	New E	1,000.00	600.00
	Gross Labour	r Cost (S\$)	3,710.00	1,840.00
	Report was unsubmitted during this	print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >